502906365 07/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2952962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUANJING LI	06/12/2014
YAOHONG LIU	06/12/2014
JINSHENG LIU	06/12/2014
HUAPING TANG	06/12/2014
CHUANXIANG TANG	06/12/2014
HUAIBI CHEN	06/12/2014
XINSHUI YAN	06/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSINGHUA UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO. 1, TSINGHUA YUAN, HAIDIAN DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100084	
Name:	NUCTECH COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	2ND FLOOR, BLOCK A, TONGFANG BUILDING	
Internal Address:	SHUANGQINGLU, HAIDIAN DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14136362

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: jennifer.sallee@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

PATFNT

502906365 REEL: 033385 FRAME: 0951

Address Line 4: MCLI	MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017106-0428751	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER E. SALLEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer E. Sallee/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=0428751_Assignment#page1.tif source=0428751_Assignment#page2.tif source=0428751_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033385 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

WHEREAS, we, Yuanjing LI of Beijing, CHINA; Yaohong LIU of Beijing, CHINA; and Jinsheng LIU of Beijing, CHINA; Huaping TANG of Beijing, CHINA; Chuanxiang TANG of Beijing, CHINA; Huaibi CHEN of Beijing, CHINA; Xinshui YAN of Beijing, CHINA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent entitled <u>APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR GENERATING DISTRIBUTED X-RAYS</u>, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>14/136,362</u>, filed <u>December 20, 2013</u>; and

WHEREAS, Tsinghua University And Nuctech Company Limited. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), corporations organized and existing under the laws of the State of China, and having offices at No.1, Tsinghua Yuan, Haidian District, Beijing 100084, China, and 2nd Floor, Block A, TongFang Building, Shuangqinglu, Haidian District, Beijing 100084, China are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignees, their successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application(s), corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignees.

We authorize the Assignees, their successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignees, their successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignees, their successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, their successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignees, their successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

y i	Wang Shubiao
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date: 2.014 · 6 · 12	Date: 204-612
Yuanjing LI	Shubiao WANG
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
2nd Floor, Block A, TongFang Building	
Shuangqinglu, Haidian District	
Beijing 100084, China	

-1 of 3-

^	
Signature of Inventor	Wang Shubiao
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date: 2010.6.17	Date: 2014.6.12
Yaohong LIU	Shubiao WANG
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
2nd Floor, Block A, TongFang Building	
Shuangqinglu, Haidian District	
Beijing 100084, China	
In sheme / in	Wang Shubiao
Jin sheng Liu Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date : 2014. 6.12	Date: 2014.6.12
Jinsheng LIU	Shubiao WANG
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
2nd Floor, Block A. TongFang Building	
Shuangqinglu, Haidian District	
Beijing 100084, China	
Hurring Cang Signature of Inventor	Wang Shubtao
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date: 2014, 6.12	Date: 2014.6.12
Huaping TANG	Shubiao WANG
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
2nd Floor, Block A. TongFang Building	
Shuangqinglu, Haidian District	
Beijing 100084, China	

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

Muniony / aus-	Wang Shubtar
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date: 6. 12. 2014	Date: 2014, 6.12
Chuanxiang TANG	Shubiao WANG
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
2nd Floor, Block A, TongFang Building	
Shuangqinglu, Haidian District	•
Beijing 100084, China	
Fluanti Cler	Wang Shubtao
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date: 2014/6/12	Date: 2014.6.12
Huaibi CHEN	Shubiao WANG
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor;	Residence of Witness:
No.1, Tsinghua Yuan, Haidian District	
Beijing 100084, China	
	Mana Shul
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date: X/118hui Yan	Date: 2014.6.12
19.12.2019	• •
Xinshui YAN Printed Name of Inventor	Shubiao WANG Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
No.1, Tsinghua Yuan, Haidian District	
Beijing 100084, China	Application of the state of the

-3 of 3-